Department Rollup  Department

Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Description

Status

VP of Academic Affairs
Colleges

College of Arts and Sciences

102201
102202
102203
110101
110200
110400
110500
110600
110700
110800
110901
111000
111101
111200
111300
111350
111360
111400
111500
111600
111700
111800
111900
111950
112000
112100
112200
112300
112400
112500
112550
112600
112650
112700
112800
112900
113000
113100
113200
113300
113305
113310
113400
205000
College of Business
114000
114010
114020

A&S Dean

Global Village

Africana Studies

Inst Study of Cult & Society
International Studies
Biological Science

English Department

Popular Culture

School of Art

Theatre and Film

School of Media and Comm
Dept of Telecommunications
Department of Journalism & PR
Dept of Communication
German-Russian Department
Asian Studies

Language Learning Center
World Languages and Cultures
Math and Statistics Dept
Computer Science

Philosophy Department
Chemistry Department
Geology Department
GeoJourneys

Physics & Astronomy
Psychology Department
Geography Department
History Department

Political Science Department
Sociology Department

School of Earth, Environ & Soc
Women's Studies Program
School of Cultural & Critical
American Culture Studies
Dept of Envir. and Sustain.
Ethnic Studies

General Studies Writing Prog
State Fire School

Arts Village

Arts and Science Summer School
Arts & Sciences - Winter

Arts & Sciences GA Scholarship
Forensic Science

Falcon Media

Dean of Business
Office of UG Student Dev
CBA Information Services
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Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP of Academic Affairs
Colleges

College of Business
114030 Tianjin Polytechnic University A
114100 Accounting/MIS A
114200 Applied Statistics/Oper Res A
114300 Economics Dept A
114400 Finance A
114500 Legal Studies A
114600 Management A
114700 Marketing A
114800 Graduate Studies - Business A
114900 College of Business Summer Sch A
114905 College of Business - Winter A
114910 College of Bus GA Scholarships A

College of Education
115000 College of Education - Admin A
115100 School of HMSLS I
115150 School of Applied Human Dev A
115200 Family & Consumer Sciences I
115300 Higher Ed and Student Affairs I
115400 School of Teaching & Learning I
115450 School of Inclusive Teacher Ed A
115500 Counseling & Special Education I
115600 Student Services EDHD A
115650 EDHD-Office of Field Experienc A
115700 School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol 1
115750 Schl of Cnsl Hr Ed Ldrshp Fou A
115800 EDHD Centers A
115900 College of Educ Summer School A
115905 College of Education - Winter A
115910 College of Edu GA Scholarships A
119400 Cosmos A
119750 Choose Ohio First Grant A
505000 NWO Media I
506000 NWOE-TV F&A I

College of Health & Human Serv
116000 Col of Health & Human Services A
116020 Natural & Health Sci Res. Com. A
116030 Nursing- UT A
116040 School of Nursing A
116050 HHS Advising Center A
116060 School of Physical Therapy A
116070 Public & Allied Health A
116080 Doctor of Occupational Therapy A
116100 Gerontology A
116200 Comm. Sciences & Disorders A
116250 Speech & Hearing Clinic A
116300 Medical Laboratory Science A
116400 Social Work A
116500 Human Services Department A
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Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP of Academic Affairs
Colleges

College of Health & Human Serv
116600 EMBANET A
116700 College of HHS Summer School A
116705 College of H & H Serv - Winter A
116710 College of HHS GA Scholarships A
116800 Food & Nutrition A
116900 Health Wellness and You LC A

College of Musical Arts
117000 Musical Arts Dean A
117100 Music Education A
117200 Musicology/Composition/Theory A
117300 Music Performance Studies A
117400 College of Musical Arts Summer A
117405 College of Musical Arts - Wint A
117410 College of MA GA Scholarships A
117500 Bands A

College of Technology
118000 Col of Technology Adm A
118050 Technology Stores A
118100 School of Engineering A
118150 School of Aviation A
118200 VCT-Tech Education A
118300 Co-Op Education A
118400 Architecture & Envr Design I
118500 Construction Management I
118600 College of Technology Summer S A
118605 College of Technology - Winter A
118610 College of Tech GA Scholarship A
118700 School of Built Environment A
118710 Built Envment GA Scholarships A

Firelands Campus
130000 Fire-College A
130100 Fire-Institutional Research A
130200 Fire-Gen Adm A
130300 Fire-College Relations A
130400 Fire-Budget & Operations A
130450 College Credit Plus Firelands A
130500 Fire-Technology Enhancement A
130600 Fire-Instructional Media A
130700 Fire-The Learning Center A
130800 Fire-Library A
130900 Fire-Applied Science A
131000 Fire-Humanities A
131100 Fire-Human Dev & Family Study A
131200 Fire-Theatre Program A
131300 Fire-Children's Theatre Prog A
131400 Fire-Natural/Social Science A
131500 Fire-Biology A
131600 Fire-Chemistry A
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Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP of Academic Affairs
Colleges
Firelands Campus
131700 Fire-Geology A
131800 Fire-History A
131900 Fire-Mathematics A
132000 Fire-Political Science A
132100 Fire-Psychology A
132200 Fire-Women's Studies A
132300 Fire-Nursing Program A
132400 Fire-Educational Outreach A
132500 Fire-Student Services A
132600 Fire-Student Activities A
132700 Fire-Admissions A
132800 Fire-Registration A
132900 Fire-Financial Aid A
133000 Fire-Plant Operations & Maint A
133100 Fire-Campus Events A
133200 Firelands Student Orgs A
Graduate College
101500 BGSU Online A
119000 Graduate College A
119010 Grad College GA Scholarship A
119100 Graduate Operations A
Honors College
100900 Honors College A
100950 Honors Communities A
University Libraries
101900 Learning Commons A
120501 University Libraries A
120550 Library Acquisitions A
120600 Regional Book Depository A
Office of the Provost
100000 Office of the Provost A
100010 Provost Investment Fund A
100100 Inactive - Provost Salary Rsrv I
100201 Faculty Senate A
100301 Institutional Research A
100401 Center for Faculty Excellence A
100404 Institutional Effectiveness A
103000 Resort & Attraction Management A
V Provost Undergrad Programs
100402 Vice Prov Academic Affairs A
100600 Aerospace Studies A
100700 Military Science A
102000 Nontraditional/Military Office A
120301 Ctr UG Research & Scholarship A

VP Research

Office of the Controller - FMS v9.2

2/5/25  7:38:30AM

Page 4 of 10



Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP of Academic Affairs
VP Research

119200 Research & Sponsored Programs A
119300 Social Philosophy & Policy Ctr I
119500 Animal Facility Operation A
119600 Research Technology Transfer A
119700 Division of Research A
119800 Research Integrity A
119910 VPR GA Scholarships A

President

Athletics

717000 Ice Arena A
728000 Intercollegiate Athletics A
729000 Basketball-Men A
729100 Mens Basketball Frack A
730000 Football A
731000 Hockey A
732000 Soccer - Men A
733000 Baseball - Men A
734000 Golf- Men A
735000 Cross Country - Men A
736000 Basketball - Women A
737000 Golf-Women A
738000 Gymnastic - Women A
739000 Tennis - Woman A
740000 Track-Women A
741000 Volleyball - Women A
742000 Softball - Women A
743000 Soccer - Women A
744000 Swimming - Women A
745000 Cross Country - Women A
746000 Sport Camps A
747000 Other Fields and Facilities A
748000 Women's Lacrosse A
760000 Club Sports A
931000 Football Bowl Games A

Ctr to Advance Manufacturing

119900

Ctr to Advance Manufacturing

Economic & Region Public Serv

119250

General Counsel
501000

Human Resources
503000
503050
503100

Center for Regional Developmen

General Counsel

Human Resources
Classified Staff Council
Administrative Staff Council
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Bowling Green State University

FMS Department Codes
Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
President
Inclusion and Belonging
100101 Ctr for Women & Gender Equity A
207000 Ctr for Student Connec & Oppor A
207500 TRIO Programs A
502000 Inclusion and Belonging A
Kuhlin Hub Career & Connection
101700 Employer Engagement A
101810 Kuhlin Hub-Career & Connection A
101850 Student Employment A
Office of the President
202000 Commencement A
500000 Office of the President A
911000 President's Investment Fund A
VP of Enrollment Management
Marketing and Communications
504000 WBGU-TV Television Service A
507000 Marketing and Brand Strategy A
VP of Enrollment Management
100403 College Credit Plus Programs A
100800 Edu Abroad & Int'l Programs A
101000 Enrollment Management A
101101 Assc Vice Provost for Aca Tech I
101111 Intrnl Programs & Partnerships A
101201 Admissions Office A
101251 Enrollment Communications A
101260 Graduate Enrollment A
101270 Thompson Scholarships A
101301 Registrar A
101401 Financial Aid A
102101 Student Money Management I
120000 University Outreach 1
120050 PACE I
120401 Study Abroad Administration A
120402 GREAL Study Abroad I
120403 Education Abroad Programs A
210000 Orientation and Transitions A
VP Student Engagement Success
VP Student Engagement Success
100500 Student Success Initiatives A
101050 Office of Academic Advising A
101600 Advising Services 1
101802 Radbill Ctr-Coll & Life Design A
110300 Chapman Learning Community A
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Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP Student Engagement Success
VP Student Engagement Success
120201 Civic Engagement 1
200000 VP Student Engagement&Success A
201000 Marvin Center A
203000 Student Budget Committee I
204000 Student Organizations A
700005 Office of Residence Life A
708000 Student Engagement A
Community Well-Being
Community Well-Being
206000 Accessibility Services A
208000 Office of the Dean of Students A
209000 Counseling Center A
508000 Health and Wellness A
509000 Office of Title IX A
714000 Recreation and Wellness A
716000 Golf Course 1
720000 Health Services A
720100 Pharmacy I
VP of Finance and Admin
Business Operations
301000 Business Operations A
302000 Risk Management A
303000 Postal Services A
710000 Bowen-Thompson Student Union A
711000 Dining Services A
721000 Falcon Outfitters A
722000 Falcon Team Store A
722500 Fireland Bookstore A
723000 BG1 Card A
724000 Research Park & Farms A
Housing
700000 Housing A
713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A
719000 General Conference A
Controller
304000 Bursar's Office A
305000 Controller's Office A
Finance & Administration
300000 Finance & Administration A
Information Technology Service
316000 Information Technology Service A

Internal Audit
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Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
VP of Finance and Admin
Internal Audit
317000 Internal Auditing A
Planning Construction Cmps Ops
318000 Planning Construction Cmps Ops A
Campus Operations
308000 Campus Operations A
309000 Campus Services A
310000 Energy Management A
311000 Sustainability A
312000 Engineering A
718000 Stadium A
718500 Stroh Center A
Capital Planning
307000 Campus Planning A
Design & Construction
306000 Campus Construction A
Falcons Landing
725000 Rental Properties A
725500 Falcon Landing A
725600 Falcon Landing II A
Public Safety
313000 Public Safety 1
314000 Police Division A
315000 Communication Center A
726000 Parking Services A
727000 Shuttle Bus A
VP of University Advancement
University Advancement
400000 V P University Advancement A
401000 Capital Campaign A
402000 Alumni Office A
403000 Development Office A
410111 BGSU President - Univ Adv A
410112 Admissions - Univ Adv A
410115 VP Academic Affairs - Univ Adv A
410120 General Counsel - Univ Adv A
410125 VP Student Affairs - Univ Adv A
410130 VP Marketing - Univ Adv A
410135 VP Finance & Admin - Univ Adv A
410300 Univ Advancement - General A
410310 Foundation Accounting A
410313 AVP, Development A
410321 Libraries - Development A
410322 EDHD - Development A
410323 COB - Development A
410324 Arts & Sciences - Development A
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Department Rollup  Department

Bowling Green State University
FMS Department Codes

Business Unit : BGSUN

Description

Status

VP of University Advancement
University Advancement
410325
410327
410328
410329
410330
410331
410332
410362
410363
410370
410373
410374
410375
410380
410383
410384
410385
410390
410395
410396
410397
410398
410500
410515
410530
410702

Institutional Departments
Main Campus
901000
902000
903000
904000
905000
906000
906005
907000
908000
909000
910000

Firelands Campus
950000
951000
951005
952000
953000
954000

HHS - Development

Honors - Development

TAAE - Development
Development - General
Graduate College - Development
Student Affairs - Development
Athletics - Development

Gift Planning - General
Firelands - Development

Capital Campaign

Prospect Management

College of Musical Arts - Dev
DORMANT

Annual Giving - General

AVP Alumni Eng & Annual Giving
Director, Annual Giving
Director, Alumni Engagement
Telefund - General

Donor Relations - General
Stewardship Evt & Recognition
Marketing & Comm - Development
Alumni Association
Advancement Services - General
Foundation Board

Info Services - General

VP, UA & Foundation Pres/CEO

Main Campus-Tuition

Main Campus St Appropriation
Main Campus - General Fee
Main Campus-Misc Income
Main Campus-Transfer
Summer Instruction

Winter Instruction

UG Scholarships

Fringe Benefits

Debt Service

Transfers In/Out

Institutional Dept - Firelands
Tuition

Fireland's Winter Instruction
State Appropriation

General Fee

Misc Income
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Bowling Green

State University

FMS Department Codes
Business Unit : BGSUN

Department Rollup  Department  Description Status
Institutional Departments

Firelands Campus
955000 Transfers In/Out A
956000 Firelands-Other I
957000 Scholarships A
957100 UG Fee Waivers Firelands A
958000 Fringe Benefits A
959000 Debt Service A
960000 Firelands-Contingency A
961000 Firelands-Other A

Institution Departments
800000 Plant A
900000 Property Insurance & Other A
910101 Main Cmp-Indrct Cst Revry Pool A
912000 Loan A
913000 Quasi Endowment A
914000 Scholarship - BGSU A
915000 Miscellaneous and Dormant Agen A
916000 New Dining Projects I
917000 UESP I
918000 Purchased Utilities A
919000 Institutional Memberships A
920000 Main Campus-Pouring Rights A
921000 Space Rental A
922000 Undergraduate Fee Waivers A

Levis Park Operations
930000 Levis Park Operations A

RESORT & ATTRACTION MGMT
940000 Resort & Attraction Mgmt A

Parameters:
Business Unit: BGSUN

Division: COMMUNITY WELL-BEING, INSTITUTION,
PRESIDENT, VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS, VP
ENROLLMENT MGMT, VP STU ENGMT SUCCESS, VP
UNIVERSITY ADVANC, VP_FINANCE ADMIN

Description: This report displays all FMS department codes along
with description and department rollup. User has option to choose
Business Unit and which University Divisions to include.

NOTE: No results will be displayed prior to FY 2010 due to the FMS
9.1 conversion.

Last Modified: January 28, 2021.
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