FMS Department Codes

Pepartment Rollup Department TP of Academic Affairs	Description	Status
Colleges		
College of Arts and S	ciences	
102201	A&S Dean	A
102202	Global Village	A
102203	Africana Studies	A
110101	Inst Study of Cult & Society	A
110200	International Studies	A
110400	Biological Science	A
110500	English Department	A
110600	Popular Culture	A
110700	School of Art	A
110800	Theatre and Film	A
110901	School of Media and Comm	A
111000	Dept of Telecommunications	A
111101	Department of Journalism & PR	A
111200	Dept of Communication	A
111300	German-Russian Department	A
111350	Asian Studies	A
111360	Language Learning Center	A
111400	World Languages and Cultures	A
111500	Math and Statistics Dept	A
111600	Computer Science	A
111700	Philosophy Department	A
111800	Chemistry Department	A
111900	Geology Department	A
111950	GeoJourneys	A
112000	Physics & Astronomy	A
112100	Psychology Department	A
112200	Geography Department	A
112300	History Department	A
112400	Political Science Department	A
112500	Sociology Department	A
112550	School of Earth, Environ & Soc	A
112600	Women's Studies Program	A
112650	School of Cultural & Critical	A
112700	American Culture Studies	A
112800	Dept of Envir. and Sustain.	A
112900	Ethnic Studies	A
113000	General Studies Writing Prog	A
113100	State Fire School	A
113200	Arts Village	A
113300	Arts and Science Summer School	A
113305	Arts & Sciences - Winter	A
113310	Arts & Sciences GA Scholarship	A
113400	Forensic Science	A
205000	Falcon Media	A
College of Business		
114000	Dean of Business	A
114010	Office of UG Student Dev	A
114020	CBA Information Services	A
fice of the Controller - FMS v9.2	2/5/25 7:38:30AM	Page 1 of

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup Department	Description	Status
VP of Academic Affairs		
Colleges		
College of Business		
114030	Tianjin Polytechnic University	A
114100	Accounting/MIS	A
114200	Applied Statistics/Oper Res	A
114300	Economics Dept	A
114400	Finance	A
114500	Legal Studies	A
114600	Management	A
114700	Marketing	A
114800	Graduate Studies - Business	A
114900	College of Business Summer Sch	A
114905	College of Business - Winter	A
114910	College of Bus GA Scholarships	A
College of Education		
115000	College of Education - Admin	A
115100	School of HMSLS	I
115150	School of Applied Human Dev	A
115200	Family & Consumer Sciences	I
115300	Higher Ed and Student Affairs	I
115400	School of Teaching & Learning	I
115450	School of Inclusive Teacher Ed	A
115500	Counseling & Special Education	I
115600	Student Services EDHD	A
115650	EDHD-Office of Field Experienc	A
115700	School of Ed Found, Lead & Pol	I
115750	Schl of Cnsl Hr Ed Ldrshp Fou	A
115800	EDHD Centers	A
115900	College of Educ Summer School	A
115905	College of Education - Winter	A
115910	College of Edu GA Scholarships	A
119400	Cosmos	A
119750	Choose Ohio First Grant	A
505000	NWO Media	I
506000	NWOE-TV F&A	I
College of Health &	Human Serv	
116000	Col of Health & Human Services	A
116020	Natural & Health Sci Res. Com.	A
116030	Nursing- UT	A
116040	School of Nursing	A
116050	HHS Advising Center	A
116060	School of Physical Therapy	A
116070	Public & Allied Health	A
116080	Doctor of Occupational Therapy	Α
116100	Gerontology	A
116200	Comm. Sciences & Disorders	A
116250	Speech & Hearing Clinic	A
116300	Medical Laboratory Science	A
116400	Social Work	A
116500	Human Services Department	A
Office of the Controller - FMS v9.2	2/5/25 7:38:30AM	Page 2 of 10

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup	Department	Description	Status
VP of Academic A	ffairs		
Colleges			
Colle	ge of Health & H	Iuman Serv	
	116600	EMBANET	A
	116700	College of HHS Summer School	A
	116705	College of H & H Serv - Winter	A
	116710	College of HHS GA Scholarships	A
	116800	Food & Nutrition	A
	116900	Health Wellness and You LC	A
Colle	ge of Musical Ar	ts	
	117000	Musical Arts Dean	A
	117100	Music Education	A
	117200	Musicology/Composition/Theory	A
	117300	Music Performance Studies	A
	117400	College of Musical Arts Summer	A
	117405	College of Musical Arts - Wint	A
	117410	College of MA GA Scholarships	A
	117500	Bands	A
Colle	ge of Technology	,	
	118000	Col of Technology Adm	A
	118050	Technology Stores	A
	118100	School of Engineering	A
	118150	School of Aviation	A
	118200	VCT-Tech Education	A
	118300	Co-Op Education	_A
	118400	Architecture & Envr Design	I
	118500	Construction Management	I
	118600	College of Technology Summer S	A
	118605	College of Technology - Winter	A
	118610	College of Tech GA Scholarship	A
	118700	School of Built Environment	A
	118710	Built Envment GA Scholarships	A
Firel	ands Campus		
	130000	Fire-College	A
	130100	Fire-Institutional Research	A
	130200	Fire-Gen Adm	A
	130300	Fire-College Relations	A
	130400	Fire-Budget & Operations	A
	130450	College Credit Plus Firelands	A
	130500	Fire-Technology Enhancement	A
	130600	Fire-Instructional Media	A
	130700	Fire-The Learning Center	A
	130800	Fire-Library	A
	130900	Fire-Applied Science	A
	131000	Fire-Humanities	A
	131100	Fire-Human Dev & Family Study	A
	131200	Fire-Theatre Program	A
	131300	Fire-Children's Theatre Prog	A
	131400	Fire-Natural/Social Science	A
	131500	Fire-Biology	A
	131600	Fire-Chemistry	A
Office of the Controller	EMC 70 2	2/5/25 7:38:30AM	Page 3 of 10

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup Department VP of Academic Affairs	Description	Status
Colleges		
Firelands Campus		
131700	Fire-Geology	A
131800	Fire-History	A
131900	Fire-Mathematics	A
132000	Fire-Political Science	A
132100	Fire-Psychology	A
132200	Fire-Women's Studies	A A
132300	Fire-Nursing Program	
132400	Fire-Educational Outreach	A
		A
132500	Fire-Student Services	A
132600	Fire-Student Activities	A
132700	Fire-Admissions	A
132800	Fire-Registration	A
132900	Fire-Financial Aid	A
133000	Fire-Plant Operations & Maint	A
133100	Fire-Campus Events	A
133200	Firelands Student Orgs	A
Graduate College		
101500	BGSU Online	A
119000	Graduate College	A
119010	Grad College GA Scholarship	A
119100	Graduate Operations	A
Honors College		
100900	Honors College	A
100950	Honors Communities	A
University Libraries		
101900	Learning Commons	A
120501	University Libraries	A
120550	Library Acquisitions	A
120600	Regional Book Depository	A
Office of the Provost		
100000	Office of the Provost	A
100010	Provost Investment Fund	A
100100	Inactive - Provost Salary Rsrv	I
100201	Faculty Senate	A
100301	Institutional Research	A
100401	Center for Faculty Excellence	A
100404	Institutional Effectiveness	A
103000	Resort & Attraction Management	Α
V Provost Undergrad Progr	ams	
100402	Vice Prov Academic Affairs	A
100600	Aerospace Studies	A
100700	Military Science	A
102000	Nontraditional/Military Office	A
120301	Ctr UG Research & Scholarship	A
VP Research		
. 1 1100mi cm		

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup Department	Description	Status
VP of Academic Affairs		
VP Research		
119200	Research & Sponsored Programs	A
119300	Social Philosophy & Policy Ctr	I
119500	Animal Facility Operation	A
119600	Research Technology Transfer	A
119700	Division of Research	A
119800	Research Integrity	A
119910	VPR GA Scholarships	A
President		
Athletics		
717000	Ice Arena	A
728000	Intercollegiate Athletics	A
729000	Basketball-Men	A
729100	Mens Basketball Frack	A
730000	Football	A
731000		
	Hockey Soccer - Men	A
732000		A
733000	Baseball - Men	A
734000	Golf- Men	A
735000	Cross Country - Men	A
736000	Basketball - Women	A
737000	Golf-Women	A
738000	Gymnastic - Women	A
739000	Tennis - Woman	A
740000	Track-Women	A
741000	Volleyball - Women	A
742000	Softball - Women	A
743000	Soccer - Women	A
744000	Swimming - Women	A
745000	Cross Country - Women	A
746000	Sport Camps	A
747000	Other Fields and Facilities	A
748000	Women's Lacrosse	A
760000	Club Sports	A
931000	Football Bowl Games	A
Ctr to Advance Manufactur	ing	
119900	Ctr to Advance Manufacturing	A
Economic & Region Public S	Serv	
119250	Center for Regional Developmen	A
General Counsel		
501000	General Counsel	A
Human Resources		
502000	Human Resources	A
503000	Turnar resources	
503050	Classified Staff Council	Α

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup	Department	Description	Status
President			
Inclusion and	Belonging		
	100101	Ctr for Women & Gender Equity	A
	207000	Ctr for Student Connec & Oppor	A
	207500	TRIO Programs	A
	502000	Inclusion and Belonging	A
Kuhlin Hub (Career & Conne	ction	
	101700	Employer Engagement	A
	101810	Kuhlin Hub-Career & Connection	A
	101850	Student Employment	Α
Office of the I	President		
	202000	Commencement	A
	500000	Office of the President	A
	911000	President's Investment Fund	A
P of Enrollment N			
Marketing an	d Communicati		
	504000	WBGU-TV Television Service	A
	507000	Marketing and Brand Strategy	Α
VP of Enrolln	nent Manageme		
	100403	College Credit Plus Programs	A
	100800	Edu Abroad & Int'l Programs	A
	101000	Enrollment Management	<u>A</u>
	101101	Assc Vice Provost for Aca Tech	I
	101111	Intrnl Programs & Partnerships	A
	101201	Admissions Office	A
	101251	Enrollment Communications	A
	101260	Graduate Enrollment	A
	101270	Thompson Scholarships	A
	101301	Registrar	A
	101401	Financial Aid	A
	102101	Student Money Management	I
	120000	University Outreach	I
	120050	PACE	I
	120401	Study Abroad Administration	A
	120402	GREAL Study Abroad	I
	120403	Education Abroad Programs	A
	210000	Orientation and Transitions	Α
/P Student Engage	ment Success		
	ngagement Suc	cess	
	100500	Student Success Initiatives	A
	101050	Office of Academic Advising	A
	101600	Advising Services	I
	101802	Radbill Ctr-Coll & Life Design	A
	110300	Chapman Learning Community	A

FMS Department Codes

VP Student Engagement Success	Department Rollup Department VP Student Engagement Success	Description	Status
120201		cess	
200000			I
201000			
203000 Student Budget Committee 1			
204000 Student Organizations A A A A A A A A A			
Tournel			
Community Well-Being			
Community Well-Being			
Community Well-Being	Community Well-Being		
206000	• -		
208000 Office of the Dean of Students A		Accessibility Services	A
Controller			
Sosson			
Soponia			
T14000 Golf Course			
Time			
Table			
No			
Susiness Operations			
301000 Business Operations A 302000 Risk Management A A 303000 Postal Services A A A A A A A A A			
302000 Risk Management A 303000 Postal Services A A A A A A A A A		Pusings Operations	^
303000 Postal Services A		_	
710000 Bowen-Thompson Student Union A 711000 Dining Services A 721000 Falcon Outfitters A 722000 Falcon Team Store A 722500 Fireland Bookstore A 723000 BGI Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing A 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A		-	
711000 Dining Services A 721000 Falcon Outfitters A 722000 Falcon Team Store A 722500 Fireland Bookstore A 723000 BG1 Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller Solution On Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service			
721000 Falcon Outfitters A 722000 Falcon Team Store A 722500 Fireland Bookstore A 723000 BG1 Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Information Technology Service		_	
722000 Falcon Team Store A 722500 Fireland Bookstore A 723000 BG1 Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing A 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller Solution Solution Controller's Office A Information Technology Service		-	
722500 Fireland Bookstore A 723000 BGI Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service			
723000 BGI Card A 724000 Research Park & Farms A Housing A 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service			
T24000 Research Park & Farms A			
Housing A 700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A			
700000 Housing A 713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service		ACSCRICTI RINGER REPORTS	A
713000 Fraternity and Sorority Life A 719000 General Conference A Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Tinance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service	· ·	Housing	A
Controller 304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service			
304000 Bursar's Office A 305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service			
305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service	Controller		
305000 Controller's Office A Finance & Administration 300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service	304000	Bursar's Office	A
300000 Finance & Administration A Information Technology Service	305000	Controller's Office	A
Information Technology Service	Finance & Administration		
	300000	Finance & Administration	A
316000 Information Technology Service A			
	316000	Information Technology Service	A

FMS Department Codes

partment Rollup Department P of Finance and Admin	Description	Status
Internal Audit		
317000	Internal Auditing	A
317000	mena Addung	A
Planning Construction Cmp	s Ops	
318000	Planning Construction Cmps Ops	A
Campus Operations		
308000	Campus Operations	A
309000	Campus Services	A
310000	Energy Management	A
311000	Sustainability	A
312000	Engineering	A
718000	Stadium	A
718500	Stroh Center	A
Capital Planning		
307000	Campus Planning	A
Design & Construction	· ·	
306000	Campus Construction	A
Falcons Landing	Campus Constituction	11
725000	Rental Properties	A
725500	Falcon Landing	A
725600	Falcon Landing II	A
723000	rateon Landing II	A
Public Safety		
313000	Public Safety	I
314000	Police Division	A
315000	Communication Center	A
726000	Parking Services	A
727000	Shuttle Bus	A
P of University Advancement		
University Advancement		
400000	V P University Advancement	A
401000	Capital Campaign	A
402000	Alumni Office	A
403000	Development Office	A
410111	BGSU President - Univ Adv	A
410112	Admissions - Univ Adv	A
410115	VP Academic Affairs - Univ Adv	A
410120	General Counsel - Univ Adv	A
410125	VP Student Affairs - Univ Adv	A
410130	VP Marketing - Univ Adv	A
410135	VP Finance & Admin - Univ Adv	A
410300	Univ Advancement - General	A
410310	Foundation Accounting	Α
410313	AVP, Development	A
410321	Libraries - Development	A
410322	EDHD - Development	A
410323	COB - Development	A
410324	Arts & Sciences - Development	A

FMS Department Codes

Department Rollup Department VP of University Advancement	Description	Status
University Advancement		
410325	HHS - Development	A
410327	Honors - Development	A
410328	TAAE - Development	A
410328	Development - General	A
410329	Graduate College - Development	
410330		A
410331	Student Affairs - Development	A
	Athletics - Development	A
410362	Gift Planning - General	A
410363	Firelands - Development	A
410370	Capital Campaign	A
410373	Prospect Management	A
410374	College of Musical Arts - Dev	A
410375	DORMANT	I
410380	Annual Giving - General	A
410383	AVP Alumni Eng & Annual Giving	A
410384	Director, Annual Giving	A
410385	Director, Alumni Engagement	A
410390	Telefund - General	A
410395	Donor Relations - General	A
410396	Stewardship Evt & Recognition	A
410397	Marketing & Comm - Development	A
410398	Alumni Association	A
410500	Advancement Services - General	A
410515	Foundation Board	A
410530	Info Services - General	A
410702	VP, UA & Foundation Pres/CEO	A
nstitutional Departments		
Main Campus		
901000	Main Campus-Tuition	A
902000	Main Campus St Appropriation	A
903000	Main Campus - General Fee	A
904000	Main Campus-Misc Income	A
905000	Main Campus-Transfer	A
906000	Summer Instruction	A
906005	Winter Instruction	I
907000	UG Scholarships	A
908000	Fringe Benefits	A
909000	Debt Service	A
910000	Transfers In/Out	A
Firelands Campus		
950000	Institutional Dept - Firelands	A
951000	Tuition	A
951005	Fireland's Winter Instruction	A
952000	State Appropriation	A
953000	General Fee	A
954000	Misc Income	I
fice of the Controller - FMS v9.2	2/5/25 7:38:30AM	Page 9 of

FMS Department Codes

Business Unit: BGSUN

Department Rollup	Department	Description	Status		
Institutional Depar	Institutional Departments				
Firelands Car	mpus				
	955000	Transfers In/Out	A		
	956000	Firelands-Other	I		
	957000	Scholarships	A		
	957100	UG Fee Waivers Firelands	A		
	958000	Fringe Benefits	A		
	959000	Debt Service	A		
	960000	Firelands-Contingency	A		
	961000	Firelands-Other	A		
Institution De	epartments				
	800000	Plant	A		
	900000	Property Insurance & Other	A		
	910101	Main Cmp-Indrct Cst Revry Pool	A		
	912000	Loan	A		
	913000	Quasi Endowment	A		
	914000	Scholarship - BGSU	A		
	915000	Miscellaneous and Dormant Agen	A		
	916000	New Dining Projects	I		
	917000	UESP	I		
	918000	Purchased Utilities	A		
	919000	Institutional Memberships	A		
	920000	Main Campus-Pouring Rights	A		
	921000	Space Rental	A		
	922000	Undergraduate Fee Waivers	A		
Levis Park O	perations				
	930000	Levis Park Operations	A		
RESORT &	ATTRACTION	MGMT			
	940000	Resort & Attraction Mgmt	A		

Parameters:

Business Unit: BGSUN

Division: COMMUNITY WELL-BEING, INSTITUTION, PRESIDENT, VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS, VP ENROLLMENT MGMT, VP STU ENGMT SUCCESS, VP UNIVERSITY ADVANC, VP_FINANCE_ADMIN

Description: This report displays all FMS department codes along with description and department rollup. User has option to choose Business Unit and which University Divisions to include.

NOTE: No results will be displayed prior to FY 2010 due to the FMS 9.1 conversion.

Last Modified: January 28, 2021.